

## The State of Texas

## Secretary of State

I, JANE NELSON, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS, DO HEREBY CERTIFY (IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER BY SURNAME) THE FOLLOWING AS THE DULY QUALIFIED CANDIDATES TO APPEAR ON THE OFFICIAL BALLOT FOR THE OFFICE OF STATE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, DISTRICT 56:

Pat Curry Erin Shank Republican Democratic

IN ACCORDANCE WITH TEXAS ELECTION CODE § 203.009, IT IS HEREBY DIRECTED THAT THE ABOVE NAMES BE PRINTED ON THE OFFICIAL BALLOT OF THE SPECIAL ELECTION TO BE HELD IN MCLENNAN COUNTY ON THE 5TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2024 IN A COLUMN UNDER THE TITLE OF STATE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, DISTRICT 56 WITH PARTY DESIGNATION AS SPECIFIED IN TEXAS ELECTION CODE § 203.011.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in the City of Austin, Texas this 23rd day of August, 2024.

JANE NELSON

SECRETARY OF STATE